504179149 01/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4226782

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARK RICHARD POPP			01/12/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	IMAGIN	IMAGINE! PRINT SOLUTIONS		
Street Address:	1000 V.	00 VALLEY PARK DRIVE		
City:	SHAKC	HAKOPEE		
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55379			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15386748		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to f provideo			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	15386748 5 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 612-604-6400 patent@winthrop.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	15386748 o the e-mail address first; if that is underse first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be son 612-604-6400 patent@winthrop.com WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	15386748 5 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 612-604-6400 patent@winthrop.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	15386748 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 612-604-6400 patent@winthrop.com WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	15386748 o the e-mail address first; if that is underse first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 612-604-6400 patent@winthrop.com WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo	15386748 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>t, if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 612-604-6400 patent@winthrop.com WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	15386748 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 612-604-6400 patent@winthrop.com WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 5780.107.4.US.U2	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo	15386748 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 612-604-6400 patent@winthrop.com WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 5780.107.4.US.U2 NATHAN J. WITZANY	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo	15386748 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 612-604-6400 patent@winthrop.com WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 5780.107.4.US.U2 NATHAN J. WITZANY /Nathan J. Witzany/	sent via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

Dkt. No.: 5780.107.4.US.U2 Page 1 of 1 First Named Inventor: Mark Richard Popp Title: SINGLE-PLY, NON-CORRUGATED MATERIALS SUITABLE FOR DECORATIVE WRAPPING

WHEREAS, I, Mark Richard Popp residing at 23630 Jirik Avenue, Jordan, Minnesota 55352 have invented a new and useful invention as described in U.S. Patent Application entitled SINGLE-PLY, NON-CORRUGATED MATERIALS SUITABLE FOR DECORATIVE WRAPPING (the "Invention"), the application being identifiable by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identifiable in the United State Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 15/386,748, filed on December 21, 2016 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Imagine! Print Solutions, having offices at 1000 Valley Park Drive, Shakopee, Minnesota 55379 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal rights, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, as required by the obligations as set forth in, and for the good and valuable consideration received pursuant to, the Confidentiality and Assignment of Inventions Agreement signed June 7, 2012, and attached hereto as Exhibit A, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringement of, (1) the Invention throughout the world, (2) the above-identified Application and all corresponding domestic and foreign applications including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue application, or any other application based on the Invention, (3) all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, (4) all trade secrets and know-how pertaining to the Invention, and (5) all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent therefor to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the Invention, in its own name if desired, in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and to make a claim of priority to any applications as entitled under U.S. law or applicable international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the Invention in any and all countries.

I represent and warrant that I have full power to enter into and perform this assignment, and that I have not granted any other person or entity any interest in the Invention and/or the Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date written below.

Mark Siland 3

Mark Richard Popp

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of January , 2017,

1/12/17



RECORDED: 01/16/2017